REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

Date 11/02/98	Becket No. 98/565-70
	/Isler
. OCR Legal Services	
	Fiorida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate
Number 4574 Issued to Lawrence Food Herket. Inc.	for Violation of Rules 25-4,0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees: Telecommunications Companies and 25-24.	520, F.A.C., Reporting Requirements
5. Suggested Docket Hailing List (attach sep	erate sheet If necessary)
A. Provide NAMES CHLY for regulated compa	nies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries,
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for	all others. (Match representatives to clients.)
1. Parties and their representatives (if any)
Ellie Jouni	- 111
THE FOOD THE PROPERTY OF THE P	
3.5.5.4mm 可包括	Out School Services
The second second	No. 1570 L
and the experience	
	- m x
2. Interested Persons and their repres	entatives (if any)
1.00000m.m	- News
- Bullion	- Grand war
AND SECURIOR	- 10
100	
6. Check one: XX_Documentation is attached.	
Documentation will be prov	
1:\PSC\RAR\MP\ESIDKT.	
II TO SE TRAKE THE TESTION I.	

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

12511 NOV-618

State of Florida



Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: September 28th, 1998

TO: Paula Isler

FROM: Jackie Knight

RE: RAF non payments - First set of 30

Paula, attached are thirty communication companies (first set) that I am forwarding to your attention who have not paid their RAF for 1997 as of todays date. Interest through the end of October is \$5.00 and Penalty is \$12.50. I have a total on the bottom of each sheet as to what amount a utility owes the Commission. I have not made copies, therefore you will need to keep the data for your files.

1	TF532	16	TF629
2	TF535	17	TF631
3	TF536	18	TF632
4	TF539	19	TF635
5	TF540	20	TF638
6	TF547	21	TF639
7	TF564	22	TF644
8	TF570 -	23	TF645
9	TF574 -	24	TF647
10	TF580	25	TF656
11	TF583	26	TF659
12	TF585	27	TF666 -
13	TF586	28	TF672
14	TF600	29	TF673
15	TF622	30	TF675

9-29-99 - wents cut (mulled will and letter (Elle)

Should you have any questions, please let me know. G:\pi3.mpl

THE PARTY NAME AND PA THE PERSON AND PERSON OF THE P THE PARTY OF THE P THE PROPERTY AND SHAPE AND

MEMORANDUM

August 13, 1998

TO:

Rick Moses, Division of Communications

FROM:

Nonnye Grant, Division of Records and Reporting 7./2

RE:

Returned Mail

We have received returned mail from the United States Post Office on the following Company: (2nd REQUEST)

LAWRIENCE FOOD MARKET, INC. (TP638)

The Post Office returned the mail on the above Company stating the following reason(s):

Addressee Unknown Attempted - Not Known Box Closed - No Order Forwarding Order Expired Insufficient Address Moved, Left No Forwarding Address No Forward Order on File No Mail Receptacle/Vacant No Such Person or Number No Such Office in State No Such Street Not at this Address Refused XXX Return to Sender Return for Better Address XXX Unable to Forward Unable to Locate Unclaimed XXX Undeliverable as Addressed Verification of Address furnished by Post Office

Please furnish us with a current address, both for <u>mail and location</u>.

Also, we need to have <u>new phone</u> and <u>fax numbers</u> since they have moved. Should you not be able to get a current address; can staff initiate proceedings to have the Company's certificate canceled?

Copy of returned envelope attached for your information.

/nbg Attachment(s) RECEIVED-FPSC

93 AUG 13 AH 11: 28

REPORTING

2540 Shumaru ve. 0170. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

35

TE 638

Lawrence Food Market, Inc. 2124 Alpine Road West Palm Beach FL 33405-4724

6/3/98 Japan Just en

RECEIVED



Public Bervice Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: JUNE 10, 1998

TO: ALL FLORIDA PAY TELEPHONE PROVIDERS

FROM: WALTER D'HAESELEER, DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS &

RE: PROCEDURE CHANGE FOR PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE RULES

ENFORCEMENT

The purpose of this memorandum is to alert your company to a change in the way staff will enforce the Commission's pay telephone service rules. Effective immediately, the staff may open an enforcement docket and recommend specific penalties when the staff believes that a pattern of violations exists. This change is within the guidelines established by the Commission for enforcement of its rules and the recommendations will be based on violations observed through our statewide pay phone evaluation program.

While historically companies with apparent violations have been requested to advise us of the corrective action the company has undertaken to correct any problem areas observed by staff engineers, it has become apparent that many providers fail to ensure that violations identified at some instruments are corrected at other instruments. Since it appears in many cases that only the violations observed by evaluators are actually corrected, we must take additional measures to ensure that the consumer protection safeguards established by the Commission are in place at each instrument. Please be guided accordingly.

If we do open a docket against your company, you will be notified and receive a copy of our recommendation. We will also continue to send you the correspondence that identifies each problem area and request a response that describes your corrective action. This more formal legal process ensures that you will have an opportunity to protest the penalty, address the Commission when your item is before them, and request a hearing to dispute the allegations. You may of course contact staff at any time with questions. The appropriate staff member will be identified on the docket case assignment and scheduling record and recommendation that you receive.

c: Florida Public Telecommunications Association Richard Tudor Noreen Davis Alan Taylor Martha Brown Rick Moses Don McDonald RECEIVED

DOCUMENT MUMBER-DATE

06151 JUN-98

State of Florida

Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850



ce Food Market, Inc.
Lim Beach, FL 33405-4724

Inthattatatatathatiatathatiathath

MEMORANDUM

May 21, 1998

TO:

Rick Moses, Division of Communications

FROM:

Nonnye Grant, Division of Records and Reporting NA

RE:

Returned Mail

We have received returned mail from the United States Post Office on the following Company:

LAWRENCE FOOD MARKET, INC. (TF638)

The Post Office returned the mail on the above Company stating the following reason(s):

Addressee Unknown XXX Attempted - Not Known Box Closed - No Order Forwarding Order Expired Insufficient Address Moved, Left No Forwarding Address No Forward Order on File No Mail Receptacle/Vacant No Such Person or Number No Such Office in State No Such Street Not at this Address Refused XXX Return to Sender Return for Better Address Unable to Forward Unable to Locate Unclaimed Undeliverable as Addressed Vacant Verification of Address furnished by Post Office

Please furnish us with a current address, both for mail and location.

Also, we need to have new phone and fax numbers since they have moved. Should you not be able to get a current address, can staff initiate proceedings to have the Company's certificate canceled?

Copy of returned envelope attached for your information.

/nbg Attachment(s)

RECEIVED

CMU :

RECEIVED

MAY 21 1998

FPSC - Records/Reporting



